

Moved by Palmer

Seconded by Loertscher

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 65

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 14, delete "as" and insert: "as"; and delete line 15  
3 and insert: "~~administered by the United States secretary of the treasury~~, and provided further,  
4 that such".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

5  
6 On page 1, delete line 24 and insert: "~~as administered by the United States secretary of the  
7 treasury~~, and provided further, that such".

CORRECTIONS TO TITLE

8  
9 On page 1, in line 4, following "IDAHO" insert: ", TO DELETE ARCHAIC VER-  
10 BIAGE"; and in line 6, following "NONRESIDENTS" insert: ", TO DELETE ARCHAIC  
11 VERBIAGE".